

Appraisal District Energy Usage for Calendar Year 2023

The Central Appraisal District of Nolan County purchases water from the **City of Sweetwater**. In calendar year 2023, the District purchased a total of **58,000** gallons of water.

The Central Appraisal District of Nolan County purchases electricity from **APG&E**. In calendar year 2023, the District purchased a total of **56,960** kilowatt hours of electricity.

The Central Appraisal District of Nolan County purchases natural gas from **ATMOS Energy**. In calendar year 2023, the District purchased a total of **1052** hundred cubic feet(CCF) of natural gas.

The total cost of water, electricity and natural gas purchased by the District in the calendar year for 2023 is **\$10,248.17**.

2023	Water Bill			Electric Bill			Gas Bill		
	Usage (Tgal)	Monthly Bill	Aggregate Total	Usage(kWh)	Monthly Bill	Aggregate Total	Usage(CCF)	Monthly Bill	Aggregate Total
January	4.00	\$105.20	\$105.20	3,040.00	\$429.85	\$429.85	247.00	\$388.73	\$388.73
February	4.00	\$105.20	\$210.40	2,880.00	\$428.10	\$857.95	290.00	\$349.12	\$737.85
March	3.00	\$93.35	\$303.75	2,880.00	\$392.36	\$1,250.31	171.00	\$228.65	\$966.50
April	4.00	\$105.20	\$408.95	3,520.00	\$458.88	\$1,709.19	102.00	\$144.24	\$1,110.74
May	7.00	\$140.75	\$549.70	4,080.00	\$513.82	\$2,223.01	38.00	\$101.11	\$1,211.85
June	5.00	\$117.05	\$666.75	5,040.00	\$593.26	\$2,816.27	34.00	\$100.40	\$1,312.25
July	8.00	\$152.60	\$819.35	8,640.00	\$940.91	\$3,757.18	7.00	\$80.35	\$1,392.60
August	4.00	\$117.05	\$936.40	8,880.00	\$912.93	\$4,670.11	4.00	\$76.59	\$1,469.19
September	4.00	\$105.20	\$1,041.60	7,920.00	\$866.87	\$5,536.98	4.00	\$76.60	\$1,545.79
October	6.00	\$128.90	\$1,170.50	5,760.00	\$700.43	\$6,237.41	4.00	\$86.99	\$1,632.78
November	5.00	\$121.62	\$1,292.12	2,400.00	\$360.27	\$6,597.68	50.00	\$134.06	\$1,766.84
December	4.00	\$121.62	\$1,413.74	1,920.00	\$274.35	\$6,872.03	101.00	\$195.56	\$1,962.40
	58.00	1,413.74		56,960.00	6,872.03		1,052	1,962.40	\$10,248.17

The Central Appraisal District of Nolan County will comply with the requirements of HB 3693 (Government Code Sec 2264.001 (b)) by compiling and posting the following information as soon as practicable after January 1 of each year:

- 1) Include the total metered amount of electricity, water and natural gas used by the District for its services during the year. The annual metered amounts can be separately listed for each utility service without violating confidentiality terms.
- 2) Include the total amount paid for electricity, water and natural gas during each year. The total annual cost paid for the three utility services should be posted as one figure.